No. Per(AP)AB(15)-4/2013

Dated: Shimla-2, the

14/8/2014

## **NOTIFICATION**

In exercise of power vested in her under Rule 16(2) of AIS(DCRB) Rules, 1958, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Rajinder Singh Negi, IAS(HP:1998), Commissioner, Excise and Taxation, H.P. shall retire from Government service on 14-08-2014(A/N), in relaxation of period of notice to join new assignment as Member, HP Public Service Commission.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. as above,

Copy to:-

Dated: Shimla-2, the 14 68 2014

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Govt. of India, M/O Personnel, PG & Pensions, Deptt. of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi
- 2. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries / Financial Commissioner (Revenue / Appeals)/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. Shri Rajinder Singh Negi, IAS, Excise and Taxation Commissioner, H.P. Shimla-9.
- 4. The Secretary to the Governor, H.P. Shimla-2
- 5. The Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 6. The Pr. Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 7. The Secretary, HP Public Service Commission, Shimla-2.
- 8. All the Divisional Commissioners/HODs/Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- 9. The Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 10. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 11. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, H.P., Shimla-5, for publication in Rajpatra.
- 12. The Estate Officer, Directorate of Estates, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 13. The Controller(Fin. & Acctts.), Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Addl. Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Persbr1-hp@nic.in 0177-2622686

94180-03256